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~)

MR. SPEAKER: We are nat goingcany on INIIhernaIicaI cab ........... He is
gIvfng the infDnnallon, let us find out fIpm him. .

(~

SHRl 8. ~: Ut me coiiiPIiid8. There .. 12 ntIinaries in this COUnhy and it is my duty to inIonnthe House, the cost of ~nIng lit each 1'8finery.

IOC, HaIdia " As. 123.23

IOC, lMathura " As. 87.55

IOC, Oigaboi " As. 367.05

BAPL. Bongaigaon " As. 186.42

Sir, iI can be.." from this 1haIthe cost has been the highest In Digboi; then comes the cost aI GuwahaIi and then, ~. I would again say 1hat the relininli cost is the w..a in Gujand. (~

SHRI BHUWAN CHANOBA KHAN-
DUAl: SIr, "'toinlorm the HouMthIaugh you thai the COlt 01 Mob spirit today is like .
this: 19.87 is 1M parcantage of the crude cost, 2.15 per en is the cost of nIfining and the beIance of abouI78 per cent is of uciIe duty, CUllom .. eIc. So, the costal p8IIOIeum lIuRi'I8C f ... riIV i ICr I I. ed.

Therefore my second .uppIemenIaty is Ihia. oa. the Government consider..-ng
01 .......... lind aIher iIems of crude _ a
'prall ,."..., •• is 10, II the Gonmment
..... IhlllIIIDut 87 per cIIftt 01 the petr0-
leum pnJducIa .. UMd br the Government
_ ~ CItpI ..... ioI .. Ind
onIr aut .. .., __ per cent II con-
...... br .. ~ ..... ?Howcan1he
Gowwnment .... br" m.. book __
,li.lllmentcllllbcU 10.., 15 per c.c flam one
~.., .... o.p.tmMt?

MR. ~:WhIIlill,...queation?

SfR BHUWAN CHANDRA IQWI.
DUAl: I wauldllf .......... ", .....

IeuriI poduc:ts is ilogicallnd the price of petroleum product. . should be
~(lntetrl.lptims)

MR. SPEAKER: W .. do not have 10 tenoriM anybody here; we have 10 8Ik questions. .

SHRI B. SHANKARANANO: Sir, IW is just obMrving. He is not pulling • cpIeIiDn;
he has just made certain suggestlans.

MR.. SPEAKER: I shaI tjNe you one more chance to put a painted question..

(hem.pims)

. SHRI BHUWAN CHANDRA KHAN-
DUAl: WI the GovernrnenI reduce its profit-making fJOlll the peboIeum pmduds in view of the cast of crude and the cost 01 ptOduc-
lion?

MR. SPEAKER: Would you like to reduce yourpdl and make petrol less axpen-
sNe for the paapIe?

SHRIB. SHANKARANANO: Wearenot making prciils on this.

MR. SPEAKER: y~ are making reasonable pofiIs. .

SHRIP.C. THOUAS:Sir.inviewofthe
-=aIIIing c:oa in the raIineIy _ wei _
oIheIwiM, wltheGovwnmenrlhir*ofintlo-
ducing ~ion in the field, br bringing outahragenciea ......... ICieaIlllto?

MR. SPEAKER: I think. it is too big a question to be ~ here.

!?oe~sa..

+
-47:... ... ~~ •• OATTAlRAYA· a.w.. . .. DfRU' __ _

StAMAn RITA VERMA:
\,. ..... ,.,., ...... ,......~,-...... -~ r'''__.11 pm

MI .. MlnisW of AGRICUlllJRE '"'be ...... .., ..... :
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(a)thenumberoffarm8l'lcovwedunder THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE the ComprehensiveCrop Insurance Scheme MINISTRY OF AGRICUlTURE (SHRI during 1990-91 and 1991-92, State-wiae; MUlLAPALLY RAMCHANDRAN): (a)'"
and (b). A StIdement Indicaling the number of

(b) the amount of premium c:oIIected and compensation paid to the f..",.,. during the above period, State-wise?

farrn8I'I coverad, premium calleded ...
compensation paid under .. Coqnhen-
siva Crop Insurance Scheme (CCIS) during 1990-91 and 1991-92, Stat .... is laid on
the Table of the Sabha.
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.:HI DATTATRAYA BANDARU: Mr. ..... .... ?A ....... isgiwnundlrthe
Sp." •• Sir, ..... been ......... in the aIIrion.. So. • t.ge numbw fA IwIMlS do
.... thai the teal number fA Iwmera nat come undar the CIIMIIlIgtI fA the IDes..
CXMnd under the CompNheI .... Crap May I raquest .... Iion.. ..... .., have the
Ins&nnceSchemeis39lakh. Thetatalfarm.. ait8rion on survey runber batIis?
... 1n .. counIIyis.t.nIrfA10aar..Daes
.... ....., papoeeto _teN ............. a
... number fA tarm.'s are nat CClIIIWNd under the MlhemI,? Is 1Iwre 8IfJ ,.. ~
poeaI or • ,.. nom. to be included to haw mcnnumberalfa'nwstorthisaopscheme?

s.:ondIy. there are some crape .. --= . .ugarcane and a8Jn which are wry C8PitaI inten8iva craps. TheM are nat included in the M:heme. Does the 1Inist.
PfDPOM 1D ineIude these COIPI also?

1lE MINISTER a= AGRICUl.1UR
E(SHRI BALRAM JAKHAR): MJ. SpeaMr,
•• 1hiI is nell a compulsory scheme. ThiI is voIunIaIy. But I want thlll mont and mont
........ should be haIring ... of il ..........
I il8Om8Ihing which hat to be 8fISUNd. for the ....... planning. thalls theproblam now.

I am having a meeting with eminent farmaIs hom all iw.1he coc.nry on the 11th Of Man:h and I am trying 10 evolwe. As you mighI be remembering. last time ckmg the session.' had appell. d tothiaaugust Hou8e I any Han.. Member Md got some viable form cI any plan. This is the mo.t dllticdl
..-:s: how to c:ompen8IoI. and how to minimIM the loMe&. Let va ..... mar
...... viable. p,.mium is the,. and incMm-
...,lIIa1aothere.' ia IOIMIhing which_to be dane. • has to be • taoIpraaf 1MIhDd.
0IhII II ... wiI be fdng. We haw to _
how much ... isCDVa'ed. haw IMIIJaapa
....... Md how mq S1.a. .. 0lN-
... Al1h ... thingI •• under COlI .....
lion.

IwouId .. .., .... theCXHlpliilliuo1and
...... fA IhiI august Hause. ...... ..,
U __ wtIOlli,.IIII ... d in" 10.,.1..,_
br ... 17lbof u.a. becaI_1 am hawing.
....... on ... .,.

SHAlDATTATRAYAIWIOARU: WIIIII
II ... u ..... , 10 aIIim ....... 01 ..
CIIDp'~'''''kt .... or ............ or

UR. SPEAKER: Wit he hIMt on the baIis of SUIV8J numbers? I is very good question.

SHRlBALARAMJAMHAR:The-=t18m8
is a vary restricted one .• CXJVa'S 1M ....
up 10 Ra. 10.000 and the ratio Is 100% af ..
8UIft unaurad 20% is the premium. One is givenbJthe inaurance manwno .... ildDne
and ... aIhIr half is shanNI bJ the CenIrW
~8nd"'aaleGawernmart.And
wIh thai. _ ban gal haw much II the
.,.. .... how much is the ...., and
how much loss is incurred in crap. l1ten, 1M CMnIII piclure is gal bJ .. SIIIa Gonm-IMIIl and it is r_icad bJthe 1l.Gavem-
menL Thal is how .. do il.

SHRIMATI RITA VERMA: Mr. SpeaUr.
Sir. in his reply. 1M Han. Minister has nell specified anr time limit wIhin which insurance claim ••• ..allcl. I ... railing 1his matlar bacaJlSI our fannenl are nell wuIlttr enough to wallar an indefinIeperiod torthe MlllementoftheirdaimL n.".IWDUId
.. .., knawflom the Han. MiniIIar .....
the Gowammenl ,.. fixed an, time "...
wIhin which inaurance c:IaiIM wauId be
...... ~. iI appears hilt .. Hon.
........ • ...ply .., the ..,... part fA ..
queatiDn thllthe .... of ........... com-
.... to ... fI inIurance c:IainIIa ill tao
negIigIIIe. eapeciaIy in SIIIIiIe ...... N.
..-.., .......... of.daimconaulM8lDO
much1ime.lwoulcHb1Dknowthe .... the
~ intends 10 taka. to .....,
... inaurance dairns.

SHRI8Al...AAAMJN<HAMr. SpIA.,
SIr ....... Iima II NIlaNd ~ .. .., ........... ., ... .............
1IaIn .. ~In ......... .
CDInT.'II .. COIII ............. MC-
.., ... in ....... GujIr&, ........ _,
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SHRIMATlRITA VERMA: Mr. Speaker, (d) Question does not arise.
Sir. formation of Committees is-a delaying tadic.(ItIteIn.ptbns) [TtanJatbn)

SHRI BAlARAMJAKHAR: Mr. Speaker,
Sir, daims are settled after considering all pIOS and cons. Committees are formed wherever necessary. (lntemptions)

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
~ J •

[English]

·48.~Q~~~.YK
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Border Area Development Programme in Rajasthan has been suspended since 1986-87;

(b) if so, whether this programme is stiH in progress in other States:

(c) whether the Goverrment of Rajasthan haw submitted some projects under this Prgoramme to the Union Government for approval; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the
·,action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIS.&CHAVAN):(a)and(b).TheBorder
Area DewIopment programme was taken up during 1996"-87 in Rajasthan. Gujaral and Punjab. Since 1987-88 the Government reoriiKMd the Programme so as to confine it 10 education sector only.

(c) No new projects haVe been submit-
18d by ... Govemment at ~1O thia miniItfy ~ the Ptogramme.

DeveIoprMnt of Barren and W .........

*4~. S.JjBIJlAM·IAl:i6LQH-
OUOHARY: .",
--CIA I._'

StJBl.DHA.flMM~-
DAYVA SADUl:

Win be the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the area of barren and wasteland in the country, State-Wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Govemment to make them oohivable?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE :
(DR. BALAAM JAKHAR)(a) A Statement is attached.

(b) Land is a State sub;ect and productive use including cultivation fal .. under the purview of the State Government and subject to policies and guidelin .. laid down by them forthl8 PUrpoM. For auldainabie use , land RMIOUI'8S ant to be u.d as per capability and suitability. The approach is therefor. to render barren land and waste .... pr0-
ductive, nat necessarily for production of agricultural crops. Presently Govemmentdo not have any specilic programme excIu:
sively for reclamation of barren land.

NationaIW.telandsDewlopmentBonf
(NWOB) in the Ministery '" Envlroment and Forests 18 the nodal agency to bring "nder productive use, wast ..... in the country
through III m ... ive ~ of atfcnsta-
lion and tr .. planting. For th8 deveIapment of wastelands. NWDB is implementing the following programmes:-

